_СН <u>\$65.00</u>

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc.		11/12/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMB Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 248, 2660 East 100 S.	
City:	Knox	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46534	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3551325	XRT
Serial Number:	77602074	XRT EXTENDED RELEASE FERTILIZER TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-234-4149
Email: sbteas@bakerd.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Daniels LLP
Address Line 1: 202 South Michigan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMB-T0016 & KMB-T0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Tychonievich
Signature:	/Daniel Tychonievich/
o ignition of	

900147902 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0099

355132

Date:	11/18/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=XRTAssignment (2)#page1.tif source=XRTDesignAssignment (2)#page1.t	if

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 248, 2660 East 100 S., Knox, Indiana 46534. ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark XRT ("Mark"), which has been registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,551,325 on December 23, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KMB Technologies, LLC, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 248, 2660 East 100 S., Knox, Indiana 46534. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Mark and the registration thereof.

1	Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc.
Date: 12 November 2009	Ву: //////
	Name: Robert C. Than
	Title: President
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:	
COUNTY OF STARKE)	
On this 13th day of NOVEMBER, 2009, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowled of the above-identified corporation and with authority	
	Notary Public
	MAUREEN HENDRON
My commission expires: <u>JULY23,2016</u>	Printed Name
My county of residence: _STARKE	

BDDB01 5914931v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 248, 2660 East 100 S., Knox, Indiana 46534. ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark XRT & Design ("Mark"), which has been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 77/602,074 on October 28, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KMB Technologies, LLC, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 248, 2660 East 100 S., Knox, Indiana 46534 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Mark and the registration thereof.

1	Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc.
Date: 12 November 2009	Ву: / В//
	Name: Robert C. Than
	Title: President
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF STARKE)	
On this 13th day of November, 2009, be the person who signed this instrument, who acknowle of the above-identified corporation and with authority	dged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf
	MAUREEN HENDRON
My commission expires: JULY 23, 2016	Printed Name

BDDB01 5915192v1

RECORDED: 11/18/2009

My county of residence: STARKE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0102.